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Tender No: 1613-Item Code: 830SO 
98 licence units. Initial allocation limited to $10,000 

Other Articles of Base Metal 
Name Location Licence Licence 

Sought Received 
Successful 
The Lincoln Electric Co. (N.Z.) Ltd. Auckland 30,000 30,000 
The Lincoln Electric Co. (N.Z.) Ltd. Auckland 20,000 20,000 
N.Z. Overseas Trading Corp Ltd. Auckland 10,000 10,000 
A. H. I. Agencies Ltd. Christchurch 10,000 10,000 
A. H. I. Agencies Auckland 10,000 10,000 
A. H. I. Agencies Ltd. Christchurch 10,000 10,000 
The Lincoln Electric Co. (N.Z.) Ltd. Auckland 30,000 30,000 
Wormald Metalbilt Ltd. Auckland 10,000 10,000 
Giles & Elliott Ltd. Wellington 6,000 6,000 
A. H. I. Agencies Ltd. Christchurch 10,000 10,000 
A. H. I. Agencies Auckland 10,000 6,000 
Giles & Elliott Ltd. Wellington 6,000 4,000 
Solder Products Ltd. Auckland 20,000 10,000 
The Sprinkler Manufacturing Co. Of N.Z. Ltd. Auckland 10,000 10,000 
Wormald Fire Engineering Ltd. Auckland 10,000 10,000 
Donovans Electrical Enterprises Ltd. Whangarei 10,000 10,000 
Unsuccessful 
N.Z. Overseas Trading Corp Ltd. Auckland 10,000 0 
A. H. I. Agencies Ltd. Christchurch 10,000 0 
Wormald Metalbilt Ltd. Auckland 10,000 0 
A. H. I. Agencies Ltd. Christchurch 10,000 0 
A. H. I. Agencies Auckland 10,000 0 
Giles & Elliott Ltd. Wellington 6,000 0 
Wormald Metalbilt Ltd. Auckland 20,000 0 
The Sprinkler Manufacturing Co. Of N.Z. Ltd. Auckland 10,000 0 
W ormald Fire Engineering Ltd. Auckland 10,000 0 
Donovans Electrical Enterprises Ltd. Whangarei 10,000 0 
Giles & Elliott Ltd. Wellington 6,000 0 
Donovans Electrical Enterprises Ltd. Whangarei 10,000 0 
Solder Products Ltd. 
Invalid 
Myles Walker Ltd. 
Myles Walker Ltd. 
Myles Walker Ltd. 

Name 

Successful 
H. E. Cooper & Co. Ltd. 

Auckland 10,000 

Dunedin 
Dunedin 
Dunedin 

Tender No: 1614-Item Code: 84SIO 
149 licence units. Initial allocation limited to $298,000 

Steam & Other Vapour Generating Boilers, Etc 

0 

0 
0 
0 

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. $298,000Was Not Issued 

Tender No: 161S-Item Code: Ex84S20 
136 licence units. Initial allocation limited to $24,000 

Vehicles, Engines For Propelling Vehicles, Excluding Those of a Kind Used 
With The Vehicles Specified In Appendix B 

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. $272,000Was Not Issued 

Tender No: 1616-Item Code: Ex84S23 
97 licence units. Initial allocation limited to $14,000 

Pistons, Cylinder Sleeves, Piston Rings, Valves, Excluding Those ofa Kind Used 
With The Vehicles Specified In Appendix B 

Location 

Auckland 

Licence 
Sought 

10,000 

Licence 
Received 

10,000 
As Insufficient Bids Were Received, $184,000 Was Not Issued 

Tender No: 1617-Item Code: Ex84S26 
186 licence units. Initial allocation limited to $14,000 

Other Parts of Engines, Etc, Excluding Those of a Kind Commonly Used With The 
Vehicles Specified In Appendix B 

Name Location Licence Licence 
Sought Received 

Successful 
H. E. Cooper & Co. Ltd. Auckland 4,000 4,000 
Saeco A. D. I. Ltd. Auckland 20,000 20,000 
Saeco A. D. I. Ltd. Auckland 20,000 20,000 

As Insufficient Bids Were Received, $328,000Was Not Issued 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

255.00 
156.00 
102.00 
102.00 
102.00 
102.00 
90.00 
75.00 
62.00 
51.00 
51.00 
42.00 
30.00 
10.00 
10.00 
5.00 

51.00 
51.00 
50.00 
26.00 
26.00 
22.00 
10.00 
5.00 
5.00 
2.50 
2.00 
0.00 
0.00 

160.00 
140.00 
80.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

5.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

5.00 
2.00 
O.DO 

2641 

Premium 

3,825.00 
1,560.00 

510.00 
510.00 
510.00 
510.00 

1,350.00 
375.00 
186.00 
255.00 
153.00 
84.00 

150.00 
50.00 
50.00 
25.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Premium 

0.00 

Premium 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 


