Successful H. E. Cooper

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tender No: 1613—Item Code: 83050

98 licence units. Initial allocation limited to \$10,000 Other Articles of Base Metal

Other Articles of Base Metal							
Name	Location	Licence Sought	Licence Received	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium		
Successful							
The Lincoln Electric Co. (N.Z.) Ltd. The Lincoln Electric Co. (N.Z.) Ltd. N.Z. Overseas Trading Corp Ltd. A. H. I. Agencies Ltd. A. H. I. Agencies Ltd. The Lincoln Electric Co. (N.Z.) Ltd. Wormald Metalbilt Ltd. Giles & Elliott Ltd. A. H. I. Agencies Ltd. A. H. I. Agencies Ltd. A. H. I. Agencies	Auckland Auckland Christchurch Auckland Christchurch Auckland Auckland Wellington Christchurch Auckland	$\begin{array}{c} 30,000\\ 20,000\\ 10,000\\ 10,000\\ 10,000\\ 10,000\\ 30,000\\ 10,000\\ 6,000\\ 10,000\\ $	$\begin{array}{c} 30,000\\ 20,000\\ 10,000\\ 10,000\\ 10,000\\ 30,000\\ 10,000\\ 10,000\\ 6,000\\ 10,000\\ 6,000\\ 10,000\\ 6,000\\ 0,00\\ 0,00\\ 0,000\\ 0,000\\ 0,000\\ 0,000\\ 0,000\\ 0$	$\begin{array}{c} 255.00\\ 156.00\\ 102.00\\ 102.00\\ 102.00\\ 90.00\\ 75.00\\ 62.00\\ 51.00\\ 51.00\\ 51.00\\ \end{array}$	$\begin{array}{c} 3,825.00\\ 1,560.00\\ 510.00\\ 510.00\\ 510.00\\ 510.00\\ 1,350.00\\ 375.00\\ 186.00\\ 255.00\\ 153.00\\ 153.00\end{array}$		
Giles & Elliott Ltd. Solder Products Ltd. The Sprinkler Manufacturing Co. Of N.Z. Ltd. Wormald Fire Engineering Ltd. Donovans Electrical Enterprises Ltd. Unsuccessful	Wellington Auckland Auckland Auckland Whangarei	6,000 20,000 10,000 10,000 10,000	4,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000	42.00 30.00 10.00 10.00 5.00	84.00 150.00 50.00 50.00 25.00		
N.Z. Overseas Trading Corp Ltd. A. H. I. Agencies Ltd. Wormald Metalbilt Ltd. A. H. I. Agencies Ltd. A. H. I. Agencies Giles & Elliott Ltd. Wormald Metalbilt Ltd. The Sprinkler Manufacturing Co. Of N.Z. Ltd. Wormald Fire Engineering Ltd. Donovans Electrical Enterprises Ltd. Giles & Elliott Ltd. Donovans Electrical Enterprises Ltd. Solder Products Ltd. <i>Invalid</i>	Auckland Christchurch Auckland Christchurch Auckland Wellington Auckland Auckland Auckland Whangarei Wellington Whangarei Auckland	$\begin{array}{c} 10,000\\ 10,000\\ 10,000\\ 10,000\\ 10,000\\ 6,000\\ 20,000\\ 10,000\\ 10,000\\ 10,000\\ 10,000\\ 10,000\\ 10,000\\ 10,000\\ 10,000\\ 10,000\end{array}$	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	$\begin{array}{c} 51.00\\ 51.00\\ 50.00\\ 26.00\\ 22.00\\ 10.00\\ 5.00\\ 5.00\\ 2.50\\ 2.00\\ 0.00\\ 0.00\\ 0.00\\ \end{array}$	$\begin{array}{c} 0.00\\$		
Myles Walker Ltd. Myles Walker Ltd. Myles Walker Ltd.	Dunedin Dunedin Dunedin		0 0 0	160.00 140.00 80.00	0.00 0.00 0.00		

Tender No: 1614-Item Code: 84510

149 licence units. Initial allocation limited to \$298,000 Steam & Other Vapour Generating Boilers, Etc

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. \$298,000 Was Not Issued

Tender No: 1615—Item Code: Ex84520

136 licence units. Initial allocation limited to \$24,000 Vehicles, Engines For Propelling Vehicles, Excluding Those of a Kind Used With The Vehicles Specified In Appendix B

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. \$272,000 Was Not Issued

Tender No: 1616—Item Code: Ex84523

97 licence units. Initial allocation limited to \$14,000

Pistons, Cylinder Sleeves, Piston Rings, Valves, Excluding Those of a Kind Used

With The Vehicles Specified In Appendix B

Name	Location	Licence Sought	Licence Received	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
& Co. Ltd.	Auckland	10,000	10,000	5.00	0.00
	As Insufficient Bids Were Received, \$184,0	00 Was Not Is	sued		

Tender No: 1617—Item Code: Ex84526

186 licence units. Initial allocation limited to \$14,000

Other Parts of Engines, Etc, Excluding Those of a Kind Commonly Used With The

Vehicles Specified In Appendix B

Name	Location	•	Licence Sought	Licence Received	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
Successful						
H. E. Cooper & Co. Ltd.	Auckland		4,000	4,000	5.00	0.00
Saeco A. D. I. Ltd.	Auckland	1. A. S.	20,000	20,000	2.00	0.00
Saeco A. D. I. Ltd.	Auckland		20,000	20,000	0.00	0.00
	As Insufficient Rids Were Re	aived \$328 00	Was Not Is	hand		

As Insufficient Bids Were Received, \$328,000 Was Not Issued